



BAGUIO WATER DISTRIC

"Serving Mankind is Serving God" Revision No.:

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Document No.:

ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

No 035841

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier Tel No./ Fax No. Address / TIN	AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. (02) 376-6400 to 01 70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle Q.C	P.O. No. : Date : PR No./Abstract No. :	35841 March 7, 2024 02-003P-B	<u>:</u>
Gentlemen/ Madam,				
	s Office the following articles subject to the term	ne and conditions contained	.	
Place of Delivery :	☐ Pick up	DO Volid Linii	nerein.	
	FOB BWD Warehouse		75 (colondor).	
		Warranty : □Six mor	nth ş⊠ One year ☐ Othe	ers(Pls. Specify).
Date of Delivery :	Deliver at site			
bate of belivery .	30 Working days	1% Retention Require		
n : -	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	Performance Bond Re	equired (5% if in check/50%	if GSIS surety bond)
Delivery Term :	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed	Subject to testing / ins	spection prior to paymen	it .
		Payment Term : □COD	30 Days ☐ Others(Pls.	Specify) •
Quantity Unit	Description/Specificati			
			Unit Cost	Amount
1. pc .	"AVK" 4"Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with BNG "AVK"	n companion steel flanges a	and , 18,046.80 ₽	18,046.80
1 pc	"AVK" 4"Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with	combination flanges and	16,187.90	16,187.90
	sealing ring and bolts & nuts .		P	34,234.70
	x x x x x			
	(Please refer to the attached sheet for comp	lete detailed specifications)		
		EM2	3/14/24	
Isage / Requisitione	Proposed upsizing of the 3"Ø Mainline and 2"Ø E (installation of 4"Ø x 470m PVC Mainline and 3"Ø			
RCOS G. LAMANGAN Archasing Supervisor	ATTY. CHANELL DOJOR & DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN GRA	AIII. MAR LT 15A	TENEDERO ENGR. SAI	A By: A ADOR M. ROYE Thereal Manager
nforme:				e /
				50/2/2
Signature ov	er Printed Name of Supplier Date			
	VN D. PENALES e Manager	Acct. : Operating / Mainte	enance Expense	
1 HIGHO		Other Payables		



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

PURCHASE ORDER (P.O)

Document No. ADM-PUR-F006

Revision Date February 15, 2020

Revision No. 00

Supplier/Contractor:AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.Purchase Order No.:35841Contact Number:02-376-6400 to 01Date:March 7, 2024Address / TIN:70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle, Q.CPR No./Abstract No.:02-003P-B

Qty	Unit			Description			Unit Cost	Amount
1 ·	Pc .	4" Ø Gate Valve, flanged type with companion steel flanges and BNG, "AVK". (please see complete specifications below)					18,046.80	18,046.80
1 '	Pc .						16,187.90	16,187.90
		GATE VALVE FL Design Code: Hy Maximum Pressu Temperature Ran Face to Face: BS End Flange: EN10 Tightness Test: O Materials: Body: Ductile Iro Wedge: Ductile I	ANGED TYPE SI ydraulic test to B ydraulic test to B ure: PN16 nge: -20 to 160 d 5163 ngez-2 (ISO 7005- perating Torque n, GGG-50 to DIN ron, GGG-50, cor out of dezincificat incification Resist teel, DIN X 20 Cr PDM Rubber Steel A2, sealed EPDM / NBR s octile Iron GJS-50 NBR or EPDM / N	PECIFICATIONS: S 5163 (DIN3230) egrees centigrad 2) Test N 1693 (BS 2789) re fully encapsulation resistant brass 13 or Stainless Silve with hot melt	/ DIN3352) • grade 500-7) • ted with EPDM ru ss, CZ 132 to BS 26		EMA 3/	14/14
		Size / DN	Length (L) mm	Height (H) mm	Width (D)	Weight (kgs.)		

Total: ₱34,234.70

Usage: Proposed upsizing of the 3"Ø Mainline and 2"Ø Distribution line along Lower Pinget, Baguio City (installation of 4"Ø x 470m PVC Mainline and 3"Ø x 240m PVC Distribution Line) c/o JJ Balangcod

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Recommending

Approval:

Approved by

M. G. Lamangan

SMPO

Atty. C.D.De Guzmar

Managor

L. G. Ramos

Internal Auditor

Atty. M.L.C. Pen

Adm./Com./Fin./ICT

ngr. Salvador M. Roveca

General Manager



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC_IH_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 040-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 01-003P-B: 4" Ø Gate Valves

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of the following, all with required specifications under RQ No. 01-003P-B, dated 08 January 2024, under a two-envelope system of bidding;

Quantity

Description

ABC
(per piece)

1 piece

4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with companion steel flanges and BNG

1 piece

4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts

ABC
(per piece)

Php22,075.00

Php18,303.30

WHEREAS, AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. and FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted their bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 31 January 2024, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documentary requirements thus, their bids were rated "passed";

WHEREAS, the technical proposals of the bidders were endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation, and on 14 February 2024 their bids were rated by the TWG as "complying";

WHEREAS, on 20 February 2024, the financial bids of the complying bidders were opened and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

Description	BID PRICE (per piece)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (per piece)
AVK PHILIP	PINES, INC.		L
4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with companion steel flanges and BNG	Php18,046.80	18.24%	Php22,075.00
4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts	Php16,187.90	11.55%	Php18,303.30
FANM ENTER	RPRISES, INC.		
4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with companion steel flanges and BNG	Php22,075.00	-0-	Php22,075.00
4" Ø Gate valve, flange type with combination flanges and sealing ring and bolts & nuts	Php18,303.30	-0-	Php18,303.30

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidders, it has been determined that AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted complete documents and its financial bids are determined to be the lowest calculated responsive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity (HoPE) awarding the procurement of the above-mentioned gate valves to **AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.** with the offered brands, specifications, and bid prices for being the lowest calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (21 February 2024)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Vice-Chairperson Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr

Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera

Roffee S. Ad Tano Member

Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles
Secretariat

Sharlene M. Durante Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager